
Howard (1-10, 0-2 NEC) -vs- Saint Francis (4-6, 1-1 NEC)
3/30/2022 at Loretto, Pa. (DeGol Field)

 
 

 
 
Howard Goals: ROBEY, Laila (2); MALLORY, Josie (2); WILLIAMS, Kimora (1) 
Assists: ROBEY, Laila (2) 
 
Saint Francis Goals: HEIDT, Amanda (5); MCHENRY, Autumn (4); FISHER, Lizzie (3); RUSSO, Catherine (3); JAMISON, Julea (3);
HERNANDEZ, Danielle (2); COURTER, C.C. (1) 
Assists: MCHENRY, Autumn (4); ALDEN, Nancy (3); FISHER, Lizzie (3); RUSSO, Catherine (2); HEIDT, Amanda (1); DICKSON, Kelly (1);
JAMISON, Julea (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: DeGol Field
Penalties: RONCARATI, Christina 2nd/06:29

Date: 3/30/2022
Attendance: 121

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Howard 2 0 3 0 5
Saint Francis 9 3 4 5 21

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Howard 3 3 5 1 12
Saint Francis 15 7 10 9 41

Shots On Goal
Howard 3 1 5 1 10
Saint Francis 15 7 10 8 40

Saves
Howard 6 4 6 3 19
Saint Francis 1 1 2 1 5

Turnovers
Howard 7 8 7 3 25
Saint Francis 4 6 4 3 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Howard 4-4 2-4 3-6 0-0 9-14
Saint Francis 3-4 5-5 4-4 2-2 14-15

Ground Balls
Howard 3 7 2 2 14
Saint Francis 4 9 7 5 25

Draw Controls
Howard 3 2 2 0 7
Saint Francis 9 2 5 6 22

Free-Position Shots
Howard 1 0 1 0 2
Saint Francis 6 0 0 1 7

Fouls
Howard 4 0 0 0 4
Saint Francis 1 1 1 0 3



Howard 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 1 FIEVRE,Andrea 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0
M 3 HEIDI, Chicas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
M 4 KATES, Sydney 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 0
M 5 ROBEY, Laila 2 2 4 2 0 4 0 0 1-1 0
A 8 MATTHEWS, Taylor 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
D 10 FORD, Logan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M 14 ROSE, Kayla 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
D 17 JOINES, Madison 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 2
M 18 MALLORY, Josie 2 0 2 3 1 6 2 4 1-1 1
M 20 WILLIAMS, Kimora 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
GK 21 WALLER, Anya 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
M 25 JONES, Rania 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 SAUNDERS, Sydney 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 RUSUNUNGUKO-TAYLOR, 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 JAMES, Jaala 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
13 BROOME, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
19 DEAN, Aysha 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 5 2 7 12 14 25 8 7 2-2 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
21 WALLER, Anya 60:00 21 19 L



Saint Francis 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 1 ENRIQUE, Elyssa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 2 ESPINO, Chyler 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0
A 4 HEIDT, Amanda 5 1 6 8 2 2 1 0 2-2 0
A 10 RONCARATI, Christina 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0
M 15 DICKSON, Kelly 0 1 1 0 4 1 4 4 0
A 16 FISHER, Lizzie 3 3 6 5 1 1 0 0 0
M 17 HERNANDEZ, Danielle 2 0 2 4 1 2 2 5 0-1 0
D 19 ELLISON, Erika 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
A 20 RUSSO, Catherine 3 2 5 5 2 1 1 0 1-1 0
D 22 BARNARD, Bella 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
D 25 COURTER, C.C. 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 1-1 0
M 32 MCHENRY, Autumn 4 4 8 7 3 2 3 6 2-2 0

3 MELLIS, Sophia 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
7 PETRIE, Tori 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 BALDINI, Olivia 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
11 JONES, Holly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 ALDEN, Nancy 0 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
23 JAMISON, Julea 3 1 4 4 0 1 0 0 1
24 ROCHE, Colleen 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
29 HERNANDEZ, Kateri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 COUGHLIN, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 15 36 41 25 17 19 22 6-7 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 ENRIQUE, Elyssa 45:00 5 4 W
45 COUGHLIN, Taylor 15:00 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By HOW SFU
1st 14:27 FISHER, Lizzie ALDEN, Nancy 0 1
1st 13:07 MCHENRY, Autumn HEIDT, Amanda 0 2
1st 12:51 MCHENRY, Autumn Unassisted 0 3
1st 12:33 FISHER, Lizzie RUSSO, Catherine 0 4
1st 10:49 MALLORY, Josie Unassisted 1 4
1st 07:21 JAMISON, Julea DICKSON, Kelly 1 5
1st 06:36 HERNANDEZ, Danielle MCHENRY, Autumn 1 6
1st 04:20 RUSSO, Catherine Unassisted 1 7
1st 03:12 HEIDT, Amanda Unassisted 1 8
1st 02:45 MALLORY, Josie ROBEY, Laila 2 8
1st 02:31 HEIDT, Amanda Unassisted 2 9
2nd 13:25 MCHENRY, Autumn Unassisted 2 10
2nd 09:44 RUSSO, Catherine FISHER, Lizzie 2 11
2nd 06:28 FISHER, Lizzie (DN) ALDEN, Nancy 2 12
3rd 13:33 ROBEY, Laila Unassisted 3 12
3rd 10:04 WILLIAMS, Kimora ROBEY, Laila 4 12
3rd 09:14 RUSSO, Catherine FISHER, Lizzie 4 13
3rd 07:44 ROBEY, Laila Unassisted 5 13
3rd 05:08 HEIDT, Amanda MCHENRY, Autumn 5 14
3rd 02:27 HERNANDEZ, Danielle MCHENRY, Autumn 5 15
3rd 00:21 MCHENRY, Autumn JAMISON, Julea 5 16
4th 13:26 JAMISON, Julea Unassisted 5 17
4th 08:24 HEIDT, Amanda MCHENRY, Autumn 5 18
4th 08:24 JAMISON, Julea FISHER, Lizzie 5 19
4th 03:26 HEIDT, Amanda ALDEN, Nancy 5 20
4th 01:01 COURTER, C.C. Unassisted 5 21

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 06:29 SFU RONCARATI, Christina GREEN CARD


